TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM800454

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selection Pressure		03/31/2023	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ion Channel Inc.
Street Address:	116 East Randolph Avenue
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22301
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5424032	ION CHANNEL
Registration Number:	5549739	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034655355

Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Smith, Esq. of Millen & White PC

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRESS-0001-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/jas/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ion Channel Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Ion Channel Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0361

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Selection Pressure, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Virginia with a business address of 116 East Randolph Avenue, Alexandria Virginia 22301 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") for which Assignor owns the trademark registrations identified below;

and;

WHEREAS, Ion Channel Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Virginia with a business address of 116 East Randolph Avenue, Alexandria Virginia 22301 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and referenced trademark registrations;

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Classes</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date
ION CHANNEL	009 & 042	5424032	March 13, 2018
	009 & 042	5549739	August 28, 2018

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0362 Selection Pressure

Officer Name: J Z HERZ

Officer Title: **Eo**

Dated: 3/31/ ,2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 04/04/2023